502834965 06/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2881561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILLER T. ABEL	09/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13837258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: rpricefischer@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103680.006843
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROZELL PRICE FISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Rozell Price Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=103680.006843 Assignment from parent#page1.tif

PATENT 502834965 REEL: 033016 FRAME: 0646

MS Docket No. 320894.02 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5972)

<u>PATENT ASSIGNM</u>	<u>MENT</u>
I, Miller T. Abel ("ASSIGNOR"), resi	iding at 8215 SE 41st Street, Mercer
Island, Washington, 98040, have invented sub	ject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " I	METHOD FOR OPTIMIZING NEAR FIELD
LINKS" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this execut	ted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests	s, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Woodcock Washburn, LLP, Cira	Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19	104-2891, who are associated with
customer number 41505, to ins	ert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial Ño.
	TION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
was filed on and w	as given U.S. Serial No. ;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washingtor	n Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	d to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in t	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents deriv	ed therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, Its t	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consideration	on, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR h	ereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title	e and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	• 1
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instr	ruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefro	• • • • •
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLI	CATION DERIVATIVES).
14- SEPT- 2007 13:30 /	That T. My
DATE Milie	er T. Abel

PATENT

REEL: 033016 FRAME: 0647